

S213571

SUPREME COURT
FILED

6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA OCT 22 2013

Frank A. McGuire Clerk

Deputy

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Plaintiff and Respondent

vs

OCTAVIO AGUILAR,

~~Petitioner~~
Defendant and Appellant

No: _____

Court of Appeal No. A135516

Contra Costa County
Superior Court
No. 51202695

PETITION FOR REVIEW

After Decision by the Court of Appeal
First Appellate District, Division Four
Filed 28 August 2013

KIERAN D.C. MANJARREZ
1535 Farmers Lane 1333
Santa Rosa, CA 95405
Tel: 415 / 520-0440
[CBN: 62000]

By Appointment of the Court
under the First District Appellate Project
Independent Case System

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Plaintiff and Respondent

vs

OCTAVIO AGUILAR,

Petitioner and Appellant

No: _____

Court of Appeal No. A135516

Contra Costa County
Superior Court
No. 51202695

PETITION FOR REVIEW

After Decision by the Court of Appeal
First Appellate District, Division Four
Filed 28 August 2013

KIERAN D.C. MANJARREZ
1535 Farmers Lane 1333
Santa Rosa, CA 95405
Tel: 415 / 520-0440
[CBN: 62000]

By Appointment of the Court
under the First District Appellate Project
Independent Case System

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
PETITION FOR REVIEW	1
ISSUES PRESENTED	2
FEDERAL ISSUES RAISED	3
STATEMENT OF CASE	4
STATEMENT OF FACTS	6
ARGUMENT FOR REVIEW	7
I. REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED TO CLARIFY WHETHER THIS COURT’S DECISION IN <i>MCCULLOUGH</i> EXTENDS TO COURT ORDERED PAYMENTS OF ATTORNEY FEES AND MONTHLY COSTS OF PROBATION SUPERVISION.	7
A. Issues raised on Appeal.	7
B. Appellate Court Ruling	8
C. Court of Appeal Error	8
D. Necessity for Review.	10
II. REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED TO CLARIFY WHETHER THE HOLDING IN <i>MCCULLOUGH</i> APPLIES TO ANY CHALLENGE TO AN IMPOSED BOOKING FEE OR ONLY TO CHALLENGES BASED ON A DEFENDANT’S INABILITY TO PAY.	10
CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Citation **Page**

SUPREME COURT CASES

Brinegar v. United States (1949) 338 U.S. 160, 11

Gray v. Netherland (1996) 518 U.S. 152, 3

Hicks v. Oklahoma (1980) 447 U.S. 343, 3

CALIFORNIA CASES

People v. McCullough (2013) 56 Cal.4th 589 passim

People v. Mendoza (2000) 23 Cal.4th 896, 12

People v. Pacheco (2010) 187 Cal.App.4th 1392 passim

STATUTES

Pen. Code, § 243 4, 6

Pen. Code, § 273.5, subd. (a) 4

Pen. Code, § 987.8 2, 4, 7, 9, 11

Pen. Code, § 1203.1b 2, 4, 7, 9, 11

Pen. Code, § 1203.1b (a) & (b) 8

Gov. Code, §§ 29550, subds. (a) & (c) 4, 7

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Cal. Rules of Crt., Rule 8.500, subd. (a) 1

Cal. Rules of Crt., Rule 8.512, subd. (d) 1
